
Mean Court Direction [FE] 
Mean Court Direction 10 [FE] 

Mean Court Direction Issue [FE] 
Mean Court Direction Issue 10 [FE] 

Mean Court Direction Petitioner [FE]
Mean Court Direction Petitioner 10 [FE]
Mean Court Direction Respondent [FE]

Mean Court Direction Respondent 10 [FE]
Mean Court Direction Circuit Origin [FE] 

Mean Court Direction Circuit Origin 10 [FE] 
Mean Court Direction Circuit Source [FE] 

Mean Court Direction Circuit Source 10 [FE] 

Difference Justice Court Direction [FE] 
Abs. Difference Justice Court Direction [FE] 

Difference Justice Court Direction Issue [FE] 
Abs. Difference Justice Court Direction Issue [FE] 

Z Score Difference Justice Court Direction Issue [FE] 
Difference Justice Court Direction Petitioner [FE] 

Abs. Difference Justice Court Direction Petitioner [FE] 
Difference Justice Court Direction Respondent [FE] 

Abs. Difference Justice Court Direction Respondent [FE] 
Z Score Justice Court Direction Difference [FE]

Justice Lower Court Direction Difference [FE]
Justice Lower Court Direction Abs. Difference [FE]  

Justice Lower Court Direction Z Score [FE]
Z Score Justice Lower Court Direction Difference [FE]

Agreement of  Justice with Majority [FE]
Agreement of  Justice with Majority 10 [FE]

Difference Court and Lower Ct Direction [FE] 
Abs. Difference Court and Lower Ct Direction [FE] 

Z-Score Difference Court and Lower Ct Direction [FE] 
Z-Score Abs. Difference Court and Lower Ct Direction [FE] 

Justice [S]
Justice Gender [FE] 

Is Chief  [FE] 
Party President [FE] 

Natural Court [S]
Segal Cover Score [SC]

Year of  Birth [FE] 

Mean Lower Court Direction Circuit Source [FE]
Mean Lower Court Direction Circuit Source 10 [FE]

Mean Lower Court Direction Issue [FE]
Mean Lower Court Direction Issue 10 [FE]

Mean Lower Court Direction Petitioner [FE]
Mean Lower Court Direction Petitioner 10 [FE]
Mean Lower Court Direction Respondent [FE]

Mean Lower Court Direction Respondent 10 [FE]

Mean Justice Direction [FE] 
Mean Justice Direction 10  [FE]

Mean Justice Direction Z Score [FE] 
Mean Justice Direction Petitioner [FE]

Mean Justice Direction Petitioner 10 [FE]
Mean Justice Direction Respondent [FE]

Mean Justice Direction Respondent 10 [FE]
Mean Justice Direction for Circuit Origin [FE]

Mean Justice Direction for Circuit Origin 10 [FE]
Mean Justice Direction for Circuit Source [FE]

Mean Justice Direction for Circuit Source 10 [FE]
Mean Justice Direction by Issue [FE]

Mean Justice Direction by Issue 10 [FE]
Mean Justice Direction  by Issue Z Score  [FE]

Admin Action  [S]
Case Origin   [S] 

Case Origin Circuit [S] 
Case Source  [S]

Case Source Circuit [S]
Law Type [S]

Lower Court Disposition Direction [S]
Lower Court Disposition [S]

Lower Court Disagreement [S]
Issue [S] 

Issue Area [S] 
Jurisdiction Manner [S] 
Month Argument  [FE]

Month Decision [FE]
Petitioner [S] 

Petitioner Binned [FE]
Respondent [S] 

Respondent Binned [FE] 
Cert Reason [S] 

Mean Agreement Level of  Current Court  [FE]
Std. Dev. of  Agreement Level of  Current Court  [FE]

Mean Current Court Direction Circuit Origin [FE] 
Std. Dev. Current Court Direction Circuit Origin [FE]

Mean Current Court Direction Circuit Source [FE] 
Std. Dev. Current Court Direction Circuit Source [FE]

Mean Current Court Direction Issue [FE]  
Z-Score Current Court Direction Issue [FE]  

Std. Dev. Current Court Direction Issue [FE]  
Mean Current Court Direction [FE] 

Std. Dev. Current Court Direction [FE] 
Mean Current Court Direction Petitioner [FE] 

Std. Dev. Current Court Direction Petitioner [FE] 
Mean Current Court Direction Respondent [FE] 

Std. Dev. Current Court Direction Respondent [FE] 

0.00781
0.00205
0.00283
0.00604
0.00764
0.00971
0.00793

TOTAL     0.04403

Justice and Court Background Information 

Case Information 

0.00978
0.00971
0.00845
0.00953
0.01015
0.01370
0.01190
0.01125
0.00706
0.01541
0.01469
0.00595
0.02014
0.01349
0.01406
0.01199
0.01490
0.01179
0.01408

TOTAL    0.22814

Overall Historic Supreme Court Trends  

0.00988
0.01997
0.01546
0.00938
0.00863
0.00904
0.00875
0.00925
0.00791
0.00864
0.00951
0.01017

TOTAL    0.12663

Lower Court Trends  

0.00962
0.01017
0.01334
0.00933
0.00949
0.00874
0.00973
0.00900

TOTAL    0.07946

0.00955
0.00936
0.00789
0.00850
0.00945
0.01021
0.01469
0.00832
0.01266
0.00918
0.00942
0.00863
0.00894
0.00882
0.00888

Current Supreme Court Trends  

TOTAL    0.14456

Individual Supreme Court Justice Trends  

0.01248
0.01530
0.00826
0.00732
0.01027
0.00724
0.01030
0.00792
0.00945
0.00891
0.00970
0.01881
0.00950
0.00771

TOTAL    0.14323

0.01210
0.00929
0.01167
0.00968
0.01055
0.00705
0.00708
0.00690
0.00699
0.01280
0.01922
0.02494
0.01126
0.00992
0.00866
0.01483
0.01522
0.01199
0.01217
0.01150

TOTAL    0.23391

Differences in Trends 


