Justice and Court Background	Information	Current Supreme Co	Current Supreme Court Trends	
Justice [S]	0.00781	Mean Agreement Level of Current Court [FE]	0.00955	
Justice Gender [FE]	0.00205	Std. Dev. of Agreement Level of Current Court [FE]	0.00936	
Is Chief [FE]	0.00283	Mean Current Court Direction Circuit Origin [FE]	0.00789	
Party President [FE]	0.00604	Std. Dev. Current Court Direction Circuit Origin [FE]	0.00850	
Natural Court [S]	0.00764	Mean Current Court Direction Circuit Source [FE]	0.00945	
Segal Cover Score [SC]	0.00971	Std. Dev. Current Court Direction Circuit Source [FE]	0.01021	
Year of Birth [FE]	0.00793	Mean Current Court Direction Issue [FE]	0.01469	
		Z-Score Current Court Direction Issue [FE]	0.00832	
TOTAL	0.04403	Std. Dev. Current Court Direction Issue [FE]	0.01266	
Case Informati		Mean Current Court Direction [FE]	0.00918	
		Std. Dev. Current Court Direction [FE]	0.00918	
Admin Action [S]	0.00978	Mean Current Court Direction Petitioner [FE]	0.00942	
Case Origin [S]	0.00971	Std. Dev. Current Court Direction Petitioner [FE]	0.00894	
Case Origin Circuit [S]	0.00845	Mean Current Court Direction Respondent [FE]	0.00894	
Case Source [S]	0.00953	1 2 3	0.00888	
Case Source Circuit [S]	0.01015	Std. Dev. Current Court Direction Respondent [FE]	0.00000	
Law Type [S]	0.01370	TOTAL	0.14456	
Lower Court Disposition Direction [S]	0.01190			
Lower Court Disposition [S]	0.01125	Individual Supreme Court Just	cice Trends	
Lower Court Disagreement [S]	0.00706			
Issue [S]	0.01541	Mean Justice Direction [FE]	0.01248	
Issue Area [S]	0.01469	Mean Justice Direction 10 [FE]	0.01530	
Jurisdiction Manner [S]	0.00595	Mean Justice Direction Z Score [FE]	0.00826	
Month Argument [FE]	0.02014	Mean Justice Direction Petitioner [FE]	0.00732	
Month Decision [FE]	0.01349	Mean Justice Direction Petitioner 10 [FE]	0.01027	
Petitioner [S]	0.01406	Mean Justice Direction Respondent [FE]	0.00724	
Petitioner Binned [FE]	0.01199	Mean Justice Direction Respondent 10 [FE]	0.01030	
Respondent [S]	0.01490	Mean Justice Direction for Circuit Origin [FE]	0.00792	
Respondent Binned [FE]	0.01179	Mean Justice Direction for Circuit Origin 10 [FE]	0.00945	
Cert Reason [S]	0.01408	Mean Justice Direction for Circuit Source [FE]	0.00891	
TOTAL	0.22814	Mean Justice Direction for Circuit Source 10 [FE]	0.00970	
TOTAL	0.22014	Mean Justice Direction by Issue [FE]	0.01881	
Overall Historic Supreme Court Trends		Mean Justice Direction by Issue 10 [FE]	0.00950	
•		Mean Justice Direction by Issue Z Score [FE]	0.00771	
Mean Court Direction [FE]	0.00988	TOTAL	0.14323	
Mean Court Direction 10 [FE]	0.01997			
Mean Court Direction Issue [FE]	0.01546	Differences	in Trends	
Mean Court Direction Issue 10 [FE]	0.00938	Difference Justice Court Direction [FE]	0.01210	
Mean Court Direction Petitioner [FE]	0.00863	Abs. Difference Justice Court Direction [FE]	0.01210	
Mean Court Direction Petitioner 10 [FE]	0.00904	Difference Justice Court Direction Issue [FE]	0.00727	
Mean Court Direction Respondent [FE]	0.00875	Abs. Difference Justice Court Direction Issue [FE]	0.001107	
Mean Court Direction Respondent 10 [FE]	0.00925	Z Score Difference Justice Court Direction Issue [FE]	0.00908	
Mean Court Direction Circuit Origin [FE]	0.00791	Difference Justice Court Direction Petitioner [FE]	0.01033	
Mean Court Direction Circuit Origin 10 [FE]	0.00864	Abs. Difference Justice Court Direction Petitioner [FE]	0.00703	
Mean Court Direction Circuit Source [FE]	0.00951	Difference Justice Court Direction Respondent [FE]	0.00708	
Mean Court Direction Circuit Source 10 [FE]	0.01017	Abs. Difference Justice Court Direction Respondent [FE]	0.00690	
TOTAL	0.12663	Z Score Justice Court Direction Difference [FE]	0.00099	
		Justice Lower Court Direction Difference [FE]	0.01280	
Lower Co	ourt Trends	Justice Lower Court Direction Abs. Difference [FE]		
Mean Lower Court Direction Circuit Source [FE]	0.00962	Justice Lower Court Direction Z Score [FE]	0.02494 0.01126	
Mean Lower Court Direction Circuit Source 10 [FE]	0.00902	Z Score Justice Lower Court Direction Difference [FE]	0.01126	
Mean Lower Court Direction Issue [FE]	0.01017	Agreement of Justice with Majority [FE]		
Mean Lower Court Direction Issue [12] Mean Lower Court Direction Issue 10 [FE]	0.01334	Agreement of Justice with Majority 10 [FE]	0.00866	
Mean Lower Court Direction Petitioner [FE]	0.00933	Difference Court and Lower Ct Direction [FE]	0.01483 0.01522	
Mean Lower Court Direction Petitioner 10 [FE]	0.00949	Abs. Difference Court and Lower Ct Direction [FE]		
Mean Lower Court Direction Respondent [FE]	0.00874	Z-Score Difference Court and Lower Ct Direction [FE]	0.01199 0.01217	
Mean Lower Court Direction Respondent 10 [FE]	0.00973	Z-Score Abs. Difference Court and Lower Ct Direction [FE]		
Them 20 not court Effection Respondent to [1 1]	0.00700	2 ocore 7105. Difference Court and Lower of Differion [FE]	0.01150	
TOTAL	0.07946	TOTAL	0.23391	